Proposed Calendar Changes Survey Results

506 Total responses, approx. 9% response rate overall
e 343 Students, approx. 11% response rate from this population
e 76 Staff, approx. 15% response rate from this population
e 87 Faculty, approx. 26% response rate from this population

Students in | Staff in Favor Faculty in
Favor Favor
Fall Semester - total responses 340 76 87
Starting earlier 182 (54%) 56 (74%) 60 (69%)
Longer Fall Break 249 (73%) 61 (80%) 61 (70%)
Quiet Week Rest Day 228 (67%) 53 (70%) 47 (54%)
4 days of finals 242 (71%) 58 (76%) 70 (80%)
Ending earlier 256 (75%) 60 (79%) 67 (77%)
J-term - total responses 333 74 87
Keep current schedule 303 (91%) 69 (93%) 69 (79%)
Spring Semester - total responses 330 73 87
Earlier Spring Break 183 (55%) 53 (73%) 54 (62%)
Quiet Week Rest Day 239 (72%) 54 (74%) 48 (55%)
4 days of finals 244 (74%) 60 (82%) 68 (78%)
Commencement earlier 227 (69%) 67 (92%) 75 (86%)
Summer - total responses 262 70 80
Keep current schedule 257 (98%) 70 (100%) 79 (99%)




